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c3f{vfFrL c:ktfn , c3f{vfFrLsf] :j?k / k|s[lt 

o; c3f{vfFrL c:ktfn lhNnf ;b/d'sfddf cjl:yt 5 . c:ktfn la=;+= @)$% ;fn kf}if @& df :yfkgf ePsf] xf] . ljutdf !% a]8df ;]jf ;+rfng ePsf] lyof] xfn k|b]z 

;/sf/ k|:tfljt %) a]8Dff :jf:Yo ;]jf ;+rflnt eO/x]sf] 5 . o; c:ktfn k|fb]lzs ;+/rgfdf c3f{vfFrl lhNnfsf] pkrf/fTds ;]jfdf k|d'v lgsfosf] ?kdf /x]sf] 5 . P3f/f} 

txsf] d]l8sn ;'kl/6]G8]G6sf] g]t[Tjdf ^)hgfsf] :jLs[t b/aGbL /x]sf] 5 . o; c:ktfn #@ /f]kgL If]qkmndf km}lnPsf] 5 . 

अघघाखघाँची  नेपघलको  लुम्बबनी प्रदेशमघ पन ेएउटघ पहघडी म्जल्लघ हो। यसको सदरमुकघम सम्धधखका  हो। पघम्िम्न तपोभूम्म,दरु्घाशेश्वर् गुफघ, मघम्लकघ मम्धदर, म्खदीम, 

आलम देर्ीको मम्धदर, सुपघ देउरघली, छत्र मम्धदर, नतानघचल पर्ात, परसुरघमेश्वर, ऐम्तहघम्सक पौर्घ अघघाकोट, मालारानी यहघकघ प्रमुख पयाटककय स्थलहरू हुन। 

अघघाखघाँची म्जल्लघको पूर्ामघ पघल्पघ, उत्तरमघ गुल्मी, पम्िममघ प्युठघन तथघ दघङ  र दम्ििमघ कम्पलर्स्त ु तथघ  रूपधदेही म्जल्लघसाँग जोम्डएको छ। अघघाखघाँची 

म्जल्लघकघ सबै गघम्र्सहरूमघ सडक सुम्र्धघ उपलब्ध छ। 
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    A Secondary 'A' Level hospital in Nepal provides a range of specialized medical services and care, often 
including both outpatient and inpatient care for a variety of conditions. These hospitals are equipped to 
handle more complex cases than primary care facilities and often serve as referral centers for patients 
needing specialized treatment. They also play a role in supporting the training of healthcare professionals.  

Here's a more detailed look at the work and functions of a Secondary 'A' Level hospital: 

Core Functions: 

 Specialized Medical Services: 

They offer a wider range of specialized medical and surgical services compared to primary care facilities.  This includes 

departments like general surgery, gynecology/obstetrics, ENT, ophthalmology, orthopedics, and potentially others.  

 Referral Center: 

They act as referral centers for patients from primary care facilities who require more specialized or complex care.   

 Inpatient and Outpatient Care: 

They provide both inpatient (staying in the hospital) and outpatient (visiting for treatment) services.  

 Emergency Services: 

They typically have emergency departments to handle urgent medical situations.  
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 Basic Diagnostic Services: 

They offer basic diagnostic services like laboratory tests and X-rays.  

 Support for Primary Care: 

They can play a role in supporting primary healthcare through training and resource sharing.  

 Potential for Teaching and Research: 

Some Secondary 'A' Level hospitals may also be involved in training medical professionals and conducting research 

activities.  

 Minimum Service Standards (MSS): 

Hospitals are assessed against Minimum Service Standards (MSS) to ensure quality and availability of services.   

Examples of Services Offered: 

 Surgical Operations: General surgeries, gynecological/obstetric surgeries, ENT surgeries, ophthalmic surgeries, and 

orthopedic surgeries.  

 Specialized Clinics: Cardiology clinics, renal clinics, or other specialty clinics.  

 Intensive Care Units: May include general ICU and neonatal ICU.  

 Other Services: Hemodialysis, physiotherapy, and more.  

Key Differences from Primary and Tertiary Hospitals: 

 Primary Hospitals: Focus on basic preventative and curative care, typically serving a local community.  

 Secondary Hospitals: Offer more specialized services and act as referral centers.  

 Tertiary Hospitals: Provide highly specialized, advanced care and are often associated with medical colleges, focusing 

on complex cases and teaching.  
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Organization of the standards 

Section 1: Governance and Management 

Section 2 : Clinical service management 

Section 3: Hospital support service management 

SECTION 1 

1.1 Governance 

1.2 Organizational management 

1.3 HR management and development 

1.4 Financial management 

1.5 Medical records and information management 

1.6 Quality improvement 
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SECTION 2 
o Outpatient Services (General Medicine,Obstetrics/gynecology,General surgery,Pediatrics and Orthopedics) 

o Special Clinics (Immunization and growth monitoring ,Family planning, Anti-tubercular treatment(ATT), Anti-

retroviral treatment (ART), Safe abortion service SAS) 

o Emergency Services 

o Dressing,Injection and Routine Procedure 

o Hospital Pharmacy service 

o Inpatient Service (Medicine Ward, Surgery Ward and Pediatrics Words) 

o Materninty services (Delivery Service,Maternity Inpatient Ward) 

o Surgery / Opertion  services 

o Diagnostics and investigations (Laboratory and walking blood  bank, X-ray,USG, ECG)Medico-Ligal Services 

o Medico-Ligal Services 

o Postmortem services 

o Dental Services 

o OCMC ( One Stop crisis management center) 

o Physiotherapy services( Physical Rehablitation) 

 

 SECTION-3 

 Hospital Support Service 

 CSSD 

 Laundry 

 Housekeeping 

 Repair and maintenance, power system 

 Water supply 

 Hospital Waste Management 
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 Safety and Security 

 Transporation and Communication 

 Hospital Canteen 

 Store ( Medical And Logistics) 

 Social Service Unit (SSU) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

c3f{vfFrL  c:ktfnaf6 k|bfg ul/g] cGo ;]jfx? M 

o EYE UNIT 
o cfOzf]n]zg ;]jf jf8{ 

o HDU ;]jf 

o OTC 

 

Zffvfut  ljj/0f 

 cfsl:ds ;]jf ljefu 

 alx/+u ljefu – d]l8l;g ljefu  ,;h{/L ljefu ,,:qL tyf k|;lt ljefu  , afn /f]u ljefu , ;fOsfl6«s ljefu 

 cGt/+u ljefu gl;{8 zfvf 

 /lh:6]«zg zfvf 

 ck|]zg zfvf 
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 Nofa zfvf 

 cfFvf PsfO 

 PS;/] tyf lel8of] PS;/] zfvf 

 dft[lzz' tyf vf]k,kl/jf/ lgof]hg zfvf 

 kmfd]{;L zfvf 

 Pcf/6L tyf 86\; zfvf 

 cfl{ys k|zf;g zfvf 

 k|zf;g  , lhG;L :6f]/ tyf of]hgf zfvf 

 ;fdflhs ;]jf OsfO 

 bGt zfvf 

 lkmlhof]y]/fkL zfvf 

 u'gf;f] ;g'jfO tyf ;"rgf sIf 

 l8hfi6/ Joj:yfkg zfvf 

 kmf]x/d}nf ,vfg]kfgl tyf phf{ zfvf 

 d]l8sn /]s8{/ zfvf 

 :tfgkfg sIf 

         :jf:Yo ladf zfvf 
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;'zf;g tyf ;fj{hlgs ;]jf k|jfx ;DaGwL ;]jfx? 

 l;l;l6eL tyf jfOkmfO h8fg 

 ;'rgf clwsf/L tyf u'gf;f] ;'g'jfO clwsf/lsf] Joj:yf                                                                        

   ljw'tLo O xflh/L ;+rfng 

 u'0f:t/Lo ;]jf k|j{wg 

 c:ktfn kl/;/ Knfli6s /lxt 

 ;]So'l/6L uf8{ 

 u'gf;f] kf]\6{n 

 ;"rgf sIf 
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c:ktfndf /x]sf ;ldltx? 

c:ktfn Joj:yfkg ;ldltsf kbflwsf/Lx? 

q=;+= gfd kb 7]ufgf Kmf]g g+= 

!  cWoIf /fd axfb'/ /fodfemL  

@  ;b:o   

#  ;b:o ;=k|=lh=c lhNnf k|;f;g sfof{no  

$ s[i0f k|;fb >]i7 ;b:o d]o/ ;lGwvs{ gu/kflnsf  

% 8f=huGgfy ltjf/L ;b:o d]=;'= c3f{vfFrL c:ktfn  

 

u'0f:t/ ;dGjo ;ldlt -c:ktfn tyf :jf:Yo ;+:yfsf] ;]jf dfkb08 sfof{Gjog sfof{ljlw @)&&_ 

cWoIf,      c:ktfn  Joj:yfkg ;ldlt ;+of]hs  

c:ktfn Joj:yfkg ;ldltn] dgf]gog u/]sf] Ps hgf lj1 ;b:o clgtf e";fn 

c:ktfn k|d'v ;b:o 8f=huGgfy ltjf/L 

ljefuLo k|d'vx? dWo]  Pshgf ;b:o lgd axfb'/ /fgf du/ 

k|d'v ,cfly{s k|zf;g k|d'v ;b:o dgf]h rf}w/L 

pkef]Stfx? dWo]af6 ;ldltn] dgf]gog u/]sf]  Ps hgf ;b:o lxd axfb'/ lhl; 

k|d'v, gl;{Ë zfvf ;b:o ;/:jtL aGhf8] 
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;fdflhs :Jff:Yo ;'/Iff Joj:yfkg ;ldlt 

c:ktfn k|d'v ;+of]hs 8f=huGgfy ltjf/L  

cfsl:ds ljefu k|d'v ;b:o lgd axfb'/ /fgf du/  

d]l8sn ljefu k|d'v ;b:o 8f=czf]s s'df/ zfx  

gl;{Ë k|d'v ;b:o ;/:jtL aGhf8]  

:jf:Yo sfof{no k|d'v ;b:o s[i0f k|;fb k|f]v|]n  

:jf:Yo ljdf af]8{ ;b:o /fd axfb'/ yfkf  

 

N]fvf k|d'v 

;b:o dgf]h rf}w/L  

 

 

 

   

;fdflhs ;]jf PsfO k|d'v ;b:o ;lrj lgd axfb'/ /fgf du/  

 

 

 

 

Psåf/ ;Í6 Jofj:yfkg s]Gb| - cf]=l;=Pd ;L_ 

 n}lÎs lx+;f Joj:yfkg ;Nnfxsf/ ;ldlt 

 n}lÎs lx+;f Joj:yfkg ;dGjo ;ldlt 

 dfldnf Joj:yfkg ;ldlt 
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c3f{vfFrL c:ktfnsf] $ aif{sf]  Minimum service standard score Trend 
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Arghakhanchi Hospital's staff contact number 

 

Medical Department  

SN Name  phone 

1 Dr. Jagannath Tiwari MS 9857066213  
 

2  Dr.Khagendra Acharya MDGP 9857038254  

3 Dr.Dayaram Yadav MDGP 9840335635 

4 Dr.Gopal Mukhiya MO 9847361263 5 

5 Dr.Amrit Thapa MO 9867006503 6 

6 Dr.Manish Poudel Chhetri MO 9843786814 7 

 

7 Dr.Nabin Poubel MO 9847411763 

 

8  Dr.Amrita Pandey MO 9847411763 

 

9 Dr.Rishiraj Banjade MO 9867845043 10  
 

10 Dr.Ujir Rawal MO 9867845043 10  
 

  

Emergency Department 

 

1 Nim Bdr Rana                 Public Health Officer  9847191042 

2 Sanam Sunar                   Staff nurse                    9847191043 

3 Prithi bdr Baniya           AHW                               9868257767 

4 Hira Darlami Magar      AHW                              9842365025 

5 Krishna Bdr. Mukhiya   AHW                             9857061220 

6 Ashok Chauhan              AHW                              9857066287 

7 Puja Gharti Rana            AHW                              
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8 Puja B.K AHW 9844758577 

9 Laxman Nepali AHW 9847157016 

10 Archana Basyal AHW 9844727762 

11 Santa bd B.K Office Helper 9847412590 

12 Umesh Mukhiya Office Helper 9867401659 

13 Bal bdr Mukhiya Office Helper 9864554148 

14 Janak Nepali Office Helper 9864458716 

 

 

 

1. Shiva Banjade HMO 9847577405 

2. Manoj Kumar Chaudhari Officer(Account) 9857050798 

3. Madhav Raj Pokhrel Sr.Admin Assistant 9847109602 

4. Sudip Lamichhane BMET 9857062875 

5. Gaurav Mahat Medical Recorder 9847345955 

6. Gopiram Giri Office Helper 9748747557 

7. Surya pd Bhattarai Driver 9857061054 

8. Kaladhar Giri Office Helper 9867410211 

8. Ram Bahadur Budhathoki Office Helper 9867237973 

 

Inpatient Department 

 

1 Sunita Acharya Nursing Officer 9855061957 
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2 Saraswati Banjade S. HNI 9847108421 

3 Jit Kumari Thapa S. HNI 9848046229 

4 ChetanaYadhav HNI 9867221870 

5 Rojina Bhandari HNI 9867420994 

6 Menaka V.R HNI 9848052892 

7 Hima Thapa S.ANM 9847078844 

8 Gita Bhusal S.ANM 9857063054 

9 Maya Ghimire S.ANM 9840098312 

10 Dev kumari Bhusal S.ANM 9847048132 

11 Laxmi Bhattarai Gaire Staff nurse 9840966745 

12 Asha Pokhrel Staff nurse 9867265121 

13 Bimala K.C Staff nurse 9867049995 

14 Prabina K.C Staff nurse 9849100885 

15 Pratikshya Poudel 

Sapkota Staff nurse 9860548280 

16 Siwani B.K Staff nurse 9848618271 

17 Isha Basyal Staff nurse 9766828139 

18 Manisha Basnet Staff nurse 9867894922 

19 Rita Khanal ANM 9848926867 

20 Salikram Sarki Office Helper 9867201651 

21 Krishna Bahadur K.C Office Helper 9847345729 

 

22 Nityananda Pokhrel Office Helper 9847157593 

23 Sabita Pokhrel Office Helper 9847508122 
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24 Susila Shah Office Helper 9847133451 

25 Laxmi Shah Office Helper 9844799863 

26 Parbata Shrestha Office Helper 9867236028 

27 Mina Mukhiya Office Helper 9847584246 

 

Laboratory Department 

 

1 Rajkumar Banjade Lab.technician Inspector 9857024567 

2 Nabin Bharati Lab Technologist 9817573697 

3 Shrijana Shilpakar Lab Technician 9861756340 

4 Sewak Bhattarai Lab Technician 9847244220 

5 Laxmi Nepali Lab Technician 9863290849 

6 Bharat Pun Magar Lab Assistant 9840440336 

7 Bima Hamal Lab Assistant 9810968387/9848628512 

8 Sarmila Nepali Lab Assistant 9867042817 

 

Pharmacy Department 

 

1 Rudra pd. Khanal Pharmacy Assistant 9847108199 

2 Sandhya K.C Pharmacy Officer 9843860236 

3 Sonal Paudel Pharmacy Officer 9810269009 

4 Devkala Khadka S.AHW 9847076480 

5 Ashok Nepali Pharmacy Assistant 9847058646 

6 Prawin K.C H.A 9866563428 
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7 Shisir Poudel AHW 9865721801 

 

Registration Unit 

 

1 Anita Koirala AHW 9845154032 

2 Lelina Thapa AHW 9869945956 

3 Renuka K.C Registration Assistant 9847490745 

4 Barsha Pokhrel A. Computer Operator 9825452260 

 

5 Rosna Thapa A. Computer Operator 9845318411 

6 Chanda Sejwal A. Computer Operator 9847107145 

7 Asmita Poudel Acharya A. Computer Operator 9867879664 

 

Radiology Department 

 

1 Gopal pd. Shrestha Officer(Radiography) 9847201208 

2 Deep Bdr.Thapa Sr.Darkroom Assistant 9845086412 

3 Dhirendra K.Shah Radiographer 9807132081/9846574767 

4 Khum Bdr Mukhiya Office Helper 9847013149 

 

Dental Department 

 

1 Dr.Bibek Ghimire Dental Surgeon 9867245509 

2 Dr.Radha Ghimire Dental Surgeon 9840306596 
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3 Sangam K.C Dental Hygienist 9861841575 

 

Operation Theatre 

 

1 Hira Jaishi Anesthesia Assistant 9863468567 

2 Shanti Gurung Anesthesia Assistant 9861762690 

 

ART Department 

 

1 Hari Pandey A.R.T. Counselor 9847262923 

 

EYE Department 

 

1 Tasbir Gaire Optometrist 9849556272 

 

Physiotherapy Department 

 

1 Brasha Khanal Physiotherapist 9821591513 

 

OPD 

 

1 Manju Sharma Gyawali ANM 9844745141 

2 Laxmi Kumal Office Helper 9867032695 

3 Bishnu pd. Bhusal Office Helper 9867162933 
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Social Service Unit 

1 Bisna Khadka Facilitator 9847130335 

2 Sarita Khadka Facilitator 9867005457 

 

Security Service 

 

1 Bishnu B.K Security Guard 9867256547 

2 Narayan Khatri Security Guard 9842349529 

3 Shreedhar Bhattarai Security Guard 9867553512 

 

Ambulance 

 

1 Narayan Bdr Kabdar Ambulance Driver 9857083054 

 

Nepal Police 

 

1 Dipak Rana Police Ast.Constable 9860332989 
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sfof{nosf ultljlwx? Website,Facebook page dfkm{t lgoldt ?kdf cWffjlws 

sfof{nosf ;Dk"0f{ ultljlw,;"rgf,hfgsf/Lx?nfO{ sfo{nosf] website arghakhanchihospital.lumbini.gov.np , email 

= arghakhanchihospital@gmail.com ,Facebook page c3f{vfFrL c:ktfn dfkm{t lgoldt ?kdf k|sflzt ul/Psf] 5 . 
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Arghakhanchi District Hospital 

Test Price List 

Date: 2081/01/17 BS -2081/01/17 AD 

 Generated By: SHIVA:: Date:2081/01/17 :: Time: 11:10:35 

 SNo. DEPNAME TESTNAMECODE TESTNAME GENERALRATE 

1 BACTERIOLOGY D1 BLOOD COLLECTION AND TRANSFUSSION 950 

2 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB75 ALBUMEN 100 

3 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB70 ALK PHOSPHATASE 150 

4 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB44 ALP 160 

5 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB138 BILIRUBIN 140 

6 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB60 CALCUIM 150 

7 BIOCHEMISTRY CK01 CK-MB 300 

8 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB136 CREATININE 130 

9 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB03 CRP QUANTITATIVE 450 

10 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB65 GLUCOSE FASTING 100 

11 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB141 GLUCOSE PP 100 

12 BIOCHEMISTRY BIO01 GLUCOSE R 100 

13 BIOCHEMISTRY HPY01 H. PYLORI TEST 350 

14 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB51 HBA1C 500 

15 BIOCHEMISTRY HDL01 HDL 100 

16 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB37 LDH 500 

17 BIOCHEMISTRY LDL01 LDL 100 

18 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB135 LFT 500 

19 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB117 LIPID PROFILE 550 

20 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB79 N+/K+ 300 

21 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB45 PHOSPHOROUS 500 

22 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB118 POTASSIUM (K+) 150 

23 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB46 PROTEIN 100 

24 BIOCHEMISTRY PT PT_INR 300 
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25 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB130 RBS 100 

26 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB133 RFT 600 

27 BIOCHEMISTRY SCR01 SCRUB TYPHUS 800 

28 BIOCHEMISTRY SER01 SERUM ALBUMIN 150 

29 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB113 SERUM AMYLASE 250 

30 BIOCHEMISTRY SERCA SERUM CALCIUM 150 

31 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB64 SGOT 150 

32 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB77 SGPT 150 

33 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB119 SODIUM (NA+) 150 

34 BIOCHEMISTRY SPU01 SPUTUM 0 

35 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB43 TOTAL CHOLESTEROL 150 

36 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB67 TOTAL ERYTHROCYTES 50 

37 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB76 TOTAL PROTEIN 150 

38 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB42 TRIGLYCERIDE 200 

39 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB01 TROPONIN-I 700 

40 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB78 UREA 180 

41 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB142 URIC ACID 150 

42 BIOCHEMISTRY LAB40 URINE ALBUMIN 50 

43 BIOCHEMISTRY UKET1 URINE KETONE 100 

44 BIOCHEMISTRY VL0 VLDL 0 

45 CATHETOR OTH81 CATHETAR 50 

46 DENTAL ALV01 ALVEOLOPLASTY 800 

47 DENTAL APF02 APEXIFICATION WITH CA(OH)2 1600 

48 DENTAL APF01 APEXIFICATION WITH MTA 2500 

49 DENTAL APG01 APEXOGENESIS WIRH CA(OH)2 1600 

50 DENTAL AP01 APICOECTOMY 1600 

51 DENTAL BL02 BLEACHING IN OFFICE  BLEACHING 6500 

52 DENTAL BL01 BLEACHING WALKING BLEACH 500 

53 DENTAL CD COMPLETE DENTURE 8000 

54 DENTAL CRC01 COMPOSITE BUILDUP 800 

55 DENTAL CRB01 COMPOSITE RESTORATION 600 



44 
 

56 DENTAL CRD01 COMPOSITE RESTORATION DIASTEMA CLOSURE 1600 

57 DENTAL CRDV01 COMPOSITE RESTORATION DIRECT VEENER 1200 

58 DENTAL CRC02 COMPOSITE RESTORATION II,III,IV 650 

59 DENTAL COR01 CORONOPLASTY 100 

60 DENTAL CR1 CROWN RECEMENTATION 500 

61 DENTAL CRE1 CROWN REMOVAL 800 

62 DENTAL DCM02 DCM CA(OH)2 WITH COMPOSITE RESTORATION 800 

63 DENTAL DCM01 DCM CA(OH)2 WITH GIC RESTRORATION 600 

64 DENTAL DENT01 DENTAL BIOPSY 2500 

65 DENTAL DENT103 DENTAL EXTRACTION (ADULT) 200 

66 DENTAL DENT59 DENTAL EXTRACTION (COMPLICATED) 400 

67 DENTAL DENT08 DENTAL EXTRACTION 3RD MOLAR(ADULT) 1000 

68 DENTAL DENT104 DENTAL EXTRACTION ANTERIOR(CHILD) 100 

69 DENTAL DENT77 DENTAL EXTRACTION DIFFICULT PER UNIT 300 

70 DENTAL DENT09 DENTAL EXTRACTION PREMOLAR(ADULT) 500 

71 DENTAL DENT76 DENTAL EXTRACTION SIMPLE 400 

72 DENTAL DENT07 DENTAL EXTRACTION SURGICAL 2500 

73 DENTAL DENT10 DENTAL EXTRACTION(CHILD) 150 

74 DENTAL DEN17 DENTAL FILLING 350 

75 DENTAL DENT15 DENTAL IMPACTED TOOTH/MOLAR (LA) PACKAGE 1000 

76 DENTAL DENT05 DENTAL METAL CERAMIC CROWN 4500 

77 DENTAL DENT04 DENTAL METAL CROWN 3500 

78 DENTAL DENT12 DENTAL MINOR SURGERY 2500 

79 DENTAL DENT11 DENTAL MINOR SURGERY TYPE-1 1000 

80 DENTAL DENT02 DENTAL MUCOCELE EXCISION 2500 

81 DENTAL DENT03 DENTAL RESTORATION 1000 

82 DENTAL DENT13 DENTAL RPD 600 

83 DENTAL DENT14 DENTAL SCALING 1000 

84 DENTAL DEN1 DENTAL SUTURE PER UNIT 50 

85 DENTAL DENT58 DENTAL ULTRASONIC SCALING 350 

86 DENTAL DENT102 DENTAL X-RAY 200 
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87 DENTAL DC01 DIASTEMA CLOSURE 1600 

88 DENTAL DR01 DRESSING /SUTURE REMOVAL 50 

89 DENTAL EAO1 EMERGENCY ACCESS OPENING 400 

90 DENTAL DEN059 EXTRACTION (DENTAL) PER UNIT 300 

91 DENTAL FPD01 FIXED PARTIAL DENTURE,CROWN,LAMINATES BY ACRYLIC CROWN 860 

92 DENTAL FPD02 FIXED PARTIAL DENTURE,CROWN,LAMINATES BY METAL CROWN 2500 

93 DENTAL FRN01 FRENECTOMY/FRENOTOMY 1000 

94 DENTAL GICL01 GIC RESTORATION LARGE 400 

95 DENTAL GIC01 GIC RESTORATION SMALL 300 

96 DENTAL GING1 GINGIVECTOMY PER QUADRANT 1600 

97 DENTAL DENT78 INCISION AND DRAINAGE OBSCESS(SMALL) 350 

98 DENTAL INF01 INTERMAXILLARY FIXATION 2000 

99 DENTAL IOT01 INTERMEDIATE OT 2500 

100 DENTAL XR01 IOPA/RVG X-RAY 150 

101 DENTAL MCC1 METAL CERAMIC CROWN 0 

102 DENTAL MC1 METAL CROWN 2500 

103 DENTAL MSP1 MINOR SURGICAL PROCEDURE 800 

104 DENTAL XROC01 OCCLUSAL VIEW X-RAY 250 

105 DENTAL OPX01 OPG X-RAY 400 

106 DENTAL PC03 POST AND CORE CUSTOM-MADE 2500 

107 DENTAL PC01 POST AND CORE FIBRE 1600 

108 DENTAL PC02 POST AND CORE METAL 860 

109 DENTAL P1 PULPECTOMY 1000 

110 DENTAL RCA01 RCT ANTERIOR 2000 

111 DENTAL RCT1 RCT ANTERIOR ( 1ST VISIT) 1000 

112 DENTAL RCT2 RCT ANTERIOR (2ND VISIT) 1000 

113 DENTAL DENT06 RCT ER ACCESS  OPENING 400 

114 DENTAL RCM01 RCT MOLAR 2500 

115 DENTAL RCTM02 RCT MOLAR (2ND VISIT) 1500 

116 DENTAL RCTM01 RCT MOLAR 1ST VISIT 1000 

117 DENTAL RCP01 RCT PREMOLAR 2200 
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118 DENTAL RCTM1 RCT PREMOLAR ( 1ST VISIT) 1100 

119 DENTAL RCTM RCT PREMOLAR ( 2ND VISIT) 1100 

120 DENTAL RCTA RE RCT ANTERIOR (1ST VISIT) 2000 

121 DENTAL RRCTA1 RE RCT ANTERIOR (2ND VISIT) 2000 

122 DENTAL RRCT1 RE RCT MOLAR (1ST VISIT) 2500 

123 DENTAL RRCT02 RE RCT MOLAR (2ND VISIT) 2500 

124 DENTAL RRCTP RE RCT PREMOLAR (1ST VISIT) 2500 

125 DENTAL RRCT2 RE RCT PREMOLAR (2ND VISIT) 2000 

126 DENTAL RRCT01 RE-RCT ANTERIOR 4000 

127 DENTAL RRCTM01 RE-RCT MOLAR 5000 

128 DENTAL RRCTP01 RE-RCT PREMOLAR 4500 

129 DENTAL RPDB1 RPD BASE 1200 

130 DENTAL RPD1 RPD PER TOOTH 200 

131 DENTAL SCAL01 SCALING 400 

132 DENTAL SPL1 SPLINTING 500 

133 DENTAL SPLAD01 SPLINTING ADD EACH TEETH 150 

134 DENTAL SPL02 SPLINTING COMPOSITE WIRE PER TOOTH 250 

135 DENTAL SPL03 SPLINTING FIBRE COMPOSITE PER TOOTH 500 

136 DENTAL SPL01 SPLINTING TEETH 1500 

137 DENTAL SGSA1 SUB-GINGIVAL SCALING AND ROOT PLANNING (PER ARCH) 800 

138 DENTAL SUS1 SUPRAGINGIVAL SCALING 500 

139 DENTAL SE1 SURGICAL EXTRACTION 3000 

140 DENTAL EX01 TRANSALVEOLAR  EXTRACTION 800 

141 DENTAL ZC1 ZIRCONIUM CROWN 10000 

142 DRESSING EX03 EXCISION 300 

143 DRESSING DRE73 IND DRESSING (ID) 200 

144 DRESSING DRE57 SYRINGING EAR 100 

145 ECG ECG123 ECG 200 

146 EMERGENCY INJARV ARV INJ. 100 

147 EMERGENCY OT1 MINOR OT CHARGE 500 

148 EMERGENCY SUT01 SUTURE (5 TIMES) 100 
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149 EMERGENCY SUT02 SUTURE (ABOVE 5 TIMES) 200 

150 EYE OPD EYE08 CHALAZION /HARDENT EXCISION 100 

151 EYE OPD EYE03 COLOR VISION/STEREOPSIS TEST 50 

152 EYE OPD EYE06 CONCRETIONS REMOVAL 50 

153 EYE OPD EYE05 CYCLOPLEGIC REFRACTION WITH FUNDUS EXAMINATION 50 

154 EYE OPD EYE01 DRY EYE TEST 50 

155 EYE OPD EYE07 FOREIGN BODY REMOVE 100 

156 EYE OPD EYE04 LACRIMAL SYRINGING 50 

157 EYE OPD EYE09 ORTHOPTIC EVALUATION /EXERCISES 100 

158 EYE OPD EYE10 STYEREMOVAL 100 

159 EYE OPD EYE02 TONOMETRY (LOP TEST) 50 

160 GENERAL BED ADM1 ADMISSION 100 

161 GENERAL BED BED153 BED CHARGE GENERAL 0 

162 HAEMATOLOGY LAB126 BT 30 

163 HAEMATOLOGY LAB84 CBC 150 

164 HAEMATOLOGY LAB125 CT 30 

165 HAEMATOLOGY LAB83 DC 30 

166 HAEMATOLOGY LAB144 ESR 30 

167 HAEMATOLOGY HAE01 HAEMATOCRITH(HCT) 0 

168 HAEMATOLOGY LAB143 HB 30 

169 HAEMATOLOGY MCHCV MEAN CELL HAEMOGLOBIN CONCENTRATION(MCHC) 0 

170 HAEMATOLOGY MCHC01 MEAN CELL HEMOGLOBIN(MCH) 0 

171 HAEMATOLOGY MCV01 MEAN CELL VOLUME (MCV) 0 

172 HAEMATOLOGY MPS1 MP SLIDE 0 

173 HAEMATOLOGY LAB05 PBS (PRENIPHERAL BLOOD SMEAR) 200 

174 HAEMATOLOGY LAB100 PHLEBOTOMY 300 

175 HAEMATOLOGY LAB116 PLATELETS 30 

176 HAEMATOLOGY RB01 RBC COUNT 0 

177 HAEMATOLOGY LAB145 TC 30 

178 HAEMATOLOGY LAB66 TC DC ESR HB 150 

179 HAEMATOLOGY CBC01 TOTAL CBC(HB,TLC,DLC,PCV,RBC,MCV,MCH,MCHC,PLATELETS) 300 
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180 HAEMATOLOGY LAB68 TOTAL THROMBOCYTES 50 

181 IMMUNOLOGY LAB02 ASO 200 

182 IMMUNOLOGY LAB115 ASO TITRE (QUANTITATIVE) 150 

183 IMMUNOLOGY LAB132 BLOOD GROUPING 80 

184 IMMUNOLOGY LAB114 CRP 150 

185 IMMUNOLOGY DEN01 DENGUE 700 

186 IMMUNOLOGY LAB128 HBSAG 150 

187 IMMUNOLOGY LAB129 HCV 250 

188 IMMUNOLOGY LAB127 HIV 0 

189 IMMUNOLOGY LAB131 RA FACTOR 130 

190 IMMUNOLOGY LAB04 RA QUANTITATIVE 450 

191 IMMUNOLOGY LAB134 VDRL 130 

192 IMMUNOLOGY LAB137 WIDAL TEST 120 

193 LAB CM33 CROSSMATCH 200 

194 LAB G1 GEN XPERT 0 

195 LAB LAB39 H PYLORIC 200 

196 LAB LAB35 LIPASE 500 

197 MEDICAL CERTIFICATE MED 02 BIRTH CERTIFICATE 200 

198 MEDICAL CERTIFICATE DEATH01 DEATH CERTIFICATE 300 

199 MEDICAL CERTIFICATE MEDCE01 MEDICAL CERTIFICATE 300 

200 MEDICAL CERTIFICATE N01 NIROGITA PRAMAN PATRA SULKA 500 

201 MICROBIOLOGY LAB49 URINE C/S 300 

202 NEBULIZATION OTH82 NEBULIZATION 25 

203 ORTHO INJECTION ORT90 ORTHO INJECTION 150 

204 ORTHOPAEDICS DM1 DRESSING MAJOR 100 

205 ORTHOPAEDICS DM DRESSING MINOR 50 

206 ORTHOPAEDICS HNDP HAND PLASTER 200 

207 ORTHOPAEDICS LEGPLS LEG PLASTER 400 

208 ORTHOPAEDICS OTH101 PLASTER MINOR 800 

209 ORTHOPAEDICS OTH100 PLASTER MINOR 1 600 

210 ORTHOPAEDICS OTH99 PLASTER MINOR 2 500 
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211 ORTHOPAEDICS OTH98 PLASTER MINOR 3 300 

212 ORTHOPAEDICS P11 PLASTER REMOVE 100 

213 OT APX05 APPENDICITIS (SAB) 5000 

214 OT OT65 BREAST LUMP EXCISION MULTIPLE LA 5000 

215 OT OT50 CONTRACTURE RELEASE WITH Z PLASTY LA 3500 

216 OT OT38 CORN SOLE EXCISION LA 1000 

217 OT OT58 DEBRIDEMENT SA 5000 

218 OT OT18 EAR LOBE REPAIR 500 

219 OT OT17 EXAMINATION UNDER IV SEDATION 1000 

220 OT OT22 EYE LID; STYE/LID ABSCESS DRAINAGE 500 

221 OT OT34 FIBROMA EXCISION LA 1500 

222 OT OT28 FOOT FRACTURE FIXATION LA 1500 

223 OT OT46 FOOT- MTP/IP JOINTS DISLOCATIONS 2000 

224 OT OT33 FOREIGN BODY EXPLORATION LA 2000 

225 OT FB1 FOREIGN BODY REMOVAL (EYE/EAR/THROAT) 250 

226 OT OT19 FRACTURE REDUCTION POP CAST MINOR/SLAB 1000 

227 OT OT31 GANGLION EXCISION LA 1500 

228 OT ANEST2 GENERAL ANESTHESIA 1000 

229 OT OT32 GRANULOMA EXCISION LA 1500 

230 OT OT47 HAND- MCP/IP JOINTS DISLOCATIONS 2000 

231 OT HR05 HERNIA REPAIR (SAB) 5000 

232 OT HYD05 HYDROCELE 3500 

233 OT OT40 I AND D SA 2500 

234 OT OT15 INCISION AND DRAINAGE ABSCESS (LARGE) 500 

235 OT OT45 INGROWING TOENAIL EXCISION BILATERAL LA 1000 

236 OT ANE11 INTRAVENOUS ANESTHESIA 500 

237 OT INTAK INTRAVENOUS ANESTHESIA WITH KETAMIN 1000 

238 OT OT29 K-WIRE REMOVAL 1000 

239 OT OT21 LACERATION REPAIR MAJOR/SUTURING MAJOR 1000 

240 OT OT39 LID LACERATION REPAIR  SMALL 3000 

241 OT OT44 LIPOMA EXCISION MULTIPLE LA 2500 
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242 OT OT37 LIPOMA EXCISION SINGLE LA 1500 

243 OT LA09 LOCAL ANESTHESIA 500 

244 OT OT56 MINOR LIP PROCEDURE LA 2000 

245 OT OT06 OT A- MINOR LA 1000 

246 OT OT05 OT B1- INTERMEDIATE IVA 2500 

247 OT OT04 OT B2 - INTERMEDIATE GA/SA 5000 

248 OT OT03 OT C- MAJOR GA/SA 6000 

249 OT OT02 OT D-VERY MAJOR GA/SA 9000 

250 OT OT01 OT E-SPECIAL 12500 

251 OT OT08 OT MAJOR 1/GA 8000 

252 OT OT09 OT MAJOR 2/SPINAL 4000 

253 OT OT10 OT MINOR (CAT-3) 1000 

254 OT OT12 OT MINOR 2/LOCAL 1500 

255 OT OT13 OT MINOR 4 500 

256 OT OT11 OT MINOR IVA 1500 

257 OT OT07 OT VAGINAL HYSTERECTOMY (VH) 13000 

258 OT OT43 PAPILLOMA EXCISION MULTIPLE LA 1500 

259 OT OT30 PAPILLOMA EXCISION SIMPLE LA 1000 

260 OT OT41 POST ABORTION CARE (PAC) WITH MVA 2000 

261 OT OT59 RE-EXPLORATION LAPAROTOMY 5000 

262 OT OT42 SEBACEOUS CYST EXCISION MULTIPLE LA 1500 

263 OT OT35 SEBACEOUS CYST EXCISION SINGLE LA 1000 

264 OT OT24 SECONDARY SUTURING LA 1500 

265 OT OT49 SHOULDER/ELBOW DISLOCATION (TRACTION/ARM SLING) 1500 

266 OT OT52 SURGICAL RELEASE (TRIGGER/DQ RELEASE) 1500 

267 OT OT55 TENDON REPAIR (SINGLE) LA 3500 

268 OT OT53 TENDON REPAIR INTERMEDIATE 4000 

269 OT OT54 TENDON REPAIR MINOR 3000 

270 OT OT25 UTERUS-DILATATION AND CURETTAGE LA 3000 

271 OT OT23 UTERUS-ENDOMETRIAL BIOPSY LA 1000 

272 OT OT26 VAGINA- HYMENECTOMY LA 1000 
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273 OT OT27 VAGINA-BARTHOLIN ABSCESS IANDD LA 1500 

274 OXYGEN OTHE91 OXYGEN 350 

275 OXYGEN OX C1 OXYGEN CONCENTOTAR PER DAY 250 

276 OXYGEN DP1 OXYGEN DEPOSITE 18000 

277 OXYGEN OX4 OXYGEN PER DAY 900 

278 OXYGEN 3 OXYGEN PER HOUR 50 

279 OXYGEN OX2 OXYGEN REFIEL LARGE 1300 

280 OXYGEN OXY1 OXYGEN REFILL MEDIUM 700 

281 OXYGEN O2 OXYGEN RIFILL SMALL 500 

282 PACKAGE ANC01 ANC PACKAGE 680 

283 PARASITOLOGY LAB41 HCG 60 

284 PARASITOLOGY LAB120 STOOL OCCULT BLOOD 50 

285 PARASITOLOGY LAB139 STOOL R/E 30 

286 PARASITOLOGY LAB71 UPT 100 

287 PARASITOLOGY LAB61 URINE FOR ACETONE 50 

288 PARASITOLOGY UHCG1 URINE FOR HCG 100 

289 PARASITOLOGY LAB140 URINE RE/ME 40 

290 PHYSIOTHERAPY PHY11 COLD THERAPY 50 

291 PHYSIOTHERAPY PHY07 IFT 50 

292 PHYSIOTHERAPY PHY10 MOIST HEAT 50 

293 PHYSIOTHERAPY PHY09 MUSCLE STIMULATOR 100 

294 PHYSIOTHERAPY PHY03 PHYSIO COMBO PACKAGE(1 DAY) 500 

295 PHYSIOTHERAPY PHY01 PHYSIOTHERAPY  PACKAGE  1 WEEK (LEVEL1) 875 

296 PHYSIOTHERAPY PHY04 PHYSIOTHERAPY COUNSELING CHARGE 150 

297 PHYSIOTHERAPY PHY18 PHYSIOTHERAPY GENERAL 1 DAY 300 

298 PHYSIOTHERAPY PHY02 PHYSIOTHERAPY PACKAGE  1 WEEK (LEVEL2) 1750 

299 PHYSIOTHERAPY PHY06 PHYSIOTHERAPY PER SITTING 150 

300 PHYSIOTHERAPY PHY08 TENS 100 

301 PHYSIOTHERAPY PHY12 TRACTION 100 

302 POLICE CASE OTH94 POLICE CASE FORM 500 

303 POSTMORTEM DBC0 DEAD BODY REFRIGERATION CHARGE 500 
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304 POSTMORTEM OTHE93 POSTM 500 

305 SAC(SAFE ABORTION CARE) OT92 SAC 1000 

306 SPECIAL TEST LAB55 FT3 300 

307 SPECIAL TEST LAB54 FT4 300 

308 SPECIAL TEST LAB56 TFT(THYRIOD FUNCTION TEST) 800 

309 SPECIAL TEST LAB53 TSH 300 

310 USG USG122 USG 600 

311 USG USG121 USG COMPLICATED 800 

312 USG USG123 USG SMALL PART BREST NECK SCROTAM SOFT TISSUE 800 

313 X-RAY X002 DIGITAL X-RAY(DOUBLE) 550 

314 X-RAY X001 DIGITAL X-RAY(SINGLE) 350 

315 X-RAY X004 X-RAY CHEST 0 

316 X-RAY X005 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW 0 

317 X-RAY X008 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW 0 

318 X-RAY X10 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW 0 

319 X-RAY X012 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (CHEST) 0 

320 X-RAY X006 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (SPINE) 0 

321 X-RAY X003 X-RAY FOR PELVIS/ABD(SINGLE VIEW) 0 

322 X-RAY X007 X-RAY FOR SHOULDER 0 

323 X-RAY X0013 X-RAY FOUR VIEW 0 

324 X-RAY X009 X-RAY SINGLE VIEW 0 

325 X-RAY X011 X-RAY TRIPLE VIEW 0 
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Major Medical Equipments 

S.N. Name of Machine Quantity in No. Functional Non Functional 
1.  E.C.G. Machine 4 2 2 

2.  Oxygen Concentrator 33 30 6 

3.  Suction Machine 4 4 0 

4.  Patient monitor 5 5 0 

5.  Cash crt trolly 2 2 0 

6.  Microscope 2 2 0 

7.  Wheel chair 2 2 0 

8.  Nebulizar set 3 3 0 

9.  IV stand 15 15 0 

10.  Spinal back board 2 2 0 

11.  USG 2 2 0 

12.  Fully Automated Analyzer 1 1 0 

13.  Electrolyte Analyzer 1 1 0 

14.  Hematology Analyzer 1 1 0 

15.  Delivery bed 2 2 0 

16.  Syring pump 1 1 0 

17.  A/C 4 4 0 

18.  X-ray machine with CR system 1 1 0 

19.  Semi auto analyzer 2 1 1 

20.  Hot air oven 1 1 0 

21.  Infusion Pump 1 1 0 
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Department
Name of equipment

(Based on Minimum Service Standard)

Quantities

Functional Non-functional Need to Procurement

Emergency ECG

.O2 concentrator

Suction machine

Patient monitor

Crash cart trolley

Wheel chair 

Nebuliser set

IVstand

Defibrillator

Suture Set

Dressing Set

1

5 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

6

4

4  

OPD Examination table

Working Chairs/Patient chairs

Thermometer (digital) 

X-Ray View Box

Otoscope

Weighing scale

Stadiometer

3

6/6

5

3

As per need

1
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In Patient •Inpatients Beds

•IV stands 

•O2 cylender

•Working table/Chairs

•Oxygen Concentrator

•Medicine trolley etc.

25

15 

10  

10 

5 

Radiology 

dept.

•X-RAY Machine 

•Portable X-RAY Machine 

• CR

1

1

1   
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Department

Name of equipment 

(Based on Minimum Service Standard)

Quantities

Functional
Non- 

functional

Need 

Procurement

Labor Room  Beds

 Newborn Resuscitation table

Baby heater

Baby weighing scale

Suction Machine

Vacuum set

 Radiant  warmment

Resuscitare

3

1 

1

1   

Postal Natal Ward  Beds 5 

Surgery/ Operation 

Department

• Patient monitor 

• Syring pump 

• Infusion pump  

• suction mechine

• OT –Light  

• Photo therapy 

Ambu Bag  

O2 cylender

NICU NA
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Department

Name of equipment (Based on Minimum 

Service Standard)

Quantities

Functional Non-functional Need procurement

Laboratory Microscope

Automatic analyzer

Cilia

Hematology analyzer

1 

1

1

1   

1 

Dental Department Dental chair 

UV chamber

Autoclave  

Compressor 

X-Ray 

RVG

2

1

1  

1

1

1   

Physiotherapy T.E.N.S

I.F.T

Therapeutic Ultrasound 

Traction 

Mobilization Beds 

Manupulation Bed 

3

1

2

1

2  

1 

1 
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Department
Name of equipment (Based on Minimum 

Service Standard)

Quantities

Functional Non-functional Need procurement

Special 
Clinics

Immunization and 
Growth Monitoring

Weighing scale

Working table and chair 

Registers  

1

2 sets 

As per need 

Family Planning All FP sets

Working table and chair 

Registers  

As per need 

DOTS Working table and chair , Medicines As per need 
ART Working table and chair , Medicines As per need 
Safe abortion 
Services

CAC/PAC sets 
Medicines

5
As per need  

Hospital 
Support 
Service

CSSD Autoclave Drum 

Still Drum 

2

10 

Laundry Washing mechine 2
Waste 
Management

Bins 20

Power Supply Generator 
Electricity 
Solar 

1 
As per need 

sets
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ARGHAKHANCHI HOSPITAL SANDHIKHARKA 

Data name 2081/2082   

Dental 2065`   

Total New OPD Visits 45737   

Total Emergency Services 15991   

Total inpatients discharge 3459   

New ART clients on ART 139   

USG services 6161   

X Ray services 7140   

Total Minor Surgery    

Total Delivery 433   

Total Normal delivery 359   

Total C/S Delivery 60   

Total vacuum/forceps delivery 14   

1st ANC services as per protocal 218   

4th  ANC services as per protocal 159   

Total Abortion service received                  205   

TB-Age group-All New 21   

Pills New Users Total 20   

Depo New Users Total 81   

Implant New Users Total 71   

IUCD New Users Total 10   

No. of children fully immunized  as per NIP schedule 206   

Labrotory services (number of patients) 16697   

Number of ECG 2387   

Social services (free health services) 966   

Rehabiletation services (Psychotherapy) 570   
    

Echo 119   
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Refer out 1400   

    

z 

                        

Indicators 

Normal Delivery 359 

Complicated Delivery 74 

 रमा    ल ा       ार 

C/S 60 

Molar Pregnancy 

Anti-D 
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                  Top causes of morbidity)  

                                 3 M onths 

Rank Causes of  Morbidity-  Number of  case % among total OPD Visits 
Rank in 

previous year  

1 DENTAL CARIES 904 

2 HTN 746 

3 COPD 463 

4 DM 359 

5 ORTHOPEDICS 356 

6 EYE PROBLEMS 333 

7 FEVER 330 

8 URTI 327 

9 
SKIN DISEASE 300 

10 

 

 

LRTI 
 

 

 

274 
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Indicators 

Percentage of ANC incentive 

Percentage of Maternity incentive 

                                                                           FP Services at hospital 

IUCD 176 

IMPLANT 2600 

PPIUD 3 

NSV 3 

Minilap 1 

MA 126 

MVA 79 

2nd Trimester  

Total  

Number Of PAC Cases 86 
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OPD services 

Outpatient service is the most commonly used in the hospital. Outpatient Department of the hospital remains open 10 pm to till the 

last patient is seen .Every outpatient seeking treatment at hospital needs to have OPD ticket .For this ,First he/she needs to register 

his name registration section. 

Emergency Services 

Emergency service is another important service  provided by the hospital.There is no fixed schedule for occurrence of any accident 

or getting sick.Unless, the injuries or the sickness are treated timely,the death may follow.Therefore it is necessary to make an 

arrangement for the treatment of those patients who need immediate care without any delay.As such, Arghakhanchi Hospital has 

made the emergency services available for twenty four hours in all days. 

DRIP Services: Minor Ot ,Dressing,plaster,Ear /Eye irrigation/Suturing/Catheterization , Injection ,Routine Procedures. 

Indoor Services/Inpatient Service There is Indoor department in every hospital where patients are admitted, cured and treated by 

nurses under doctor's supervision. An inpatient is one who occupies a bed in a hospital for the purpose of hospital treatment. Therefore 20 

inpatient service is one of the important services provided by the hospital. There are two sources of admission in the inpatient department-one 

is from OPD and other is from Emergency. 

 

Special Clinics 

Antenatal Care:1st ANC chekup,4rt ANC Chekup Antenatal Care (FY:2078/079) Regular checkup is very essential for the health of 

both mother and baby. Government of Nepal has made a provision to give the Rs. 800 for promoting the ANC check up as per protocol. 

According to this protocol a pregnant women should check up her health and babies growth at least four times –fourth ,sixth, eighth and ninth 

month 

Safe Abortion Services: Medical/Surgical 
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Maternity Service 

Maternity Services: Maternity service is a crucial service among other various services provided by this hospital in that, every woman has to 

undergo through the delivery process if she wants to become mother. So, there is no another way to escape from this natural process except for 

facing it. The global evidence has shown that all pregnancies are at risk and it is difficult to predict the complications during pregnancy, delivery 

and the postnatal period. Therefore, maternity service is of paramount importance. 

Delivery services 

Government of Nepal initiated Safe Motherhood Program in 1997 with the objectives of reducing maternal and neonatal mortality. This program 

has made significant progress in terms of development of policies and protocols as well as in the expansion in the role of service provides such as 

Staff Nurses and ANMs in life saving skill. Due to the coordinated efforts among the various stakeholders involved this program, Nepal has 

gained remarkable achievement in reducing the maternal and neonatal deaths and has been awarded for the success. Arghakhanchi Hospital has 

been providing general maternity services since its establishment. It began to provide BEOC services from 2058 BS. It started providing CEONC 

services from the fiscal year 2070/71 with the technical support of NS 

Surgery/Operation Service 

Family Planing Services 

The main aim of the National Family Planning Program is to ensure that individuals and couples are able to fulfill their reproductive needs by 

using appropriate family planning methods based on informed choice. Family planning can reduce unmet need for contraceptives and 

unintended pregnancy which ultimately helps to improve maternal and child health, empowers women by allowing them to invest more in their 

children and earn wages outside the home. In addition, it also helps communities and country to boost economic growth by expanding healthy 

and skillful labor force and allowing them to invest more money in school, health care and infrastructure development. In overall National Family 

Planning Program helps to improve the quality of life of people and develop a nation. To help in fulfilling the above aim, Arghakhachi hospital is 

providing different family planning services to the service seeker 

Hospital Pharmacy Service:Available For 24 hours/Cash/credit Insurance. 

Dental services 
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Dental Service : Dentrishy is a part of medicine that deals with the treatment of disease and other conditions that affect the teeth and gums, 

specially the major and extraction of teeth and replacement by artificial organ. This facility started in this hospital in 2077 BS.Extraction, RCT and 

Dental filling are measure procedure are treated in this hospital. we are continuously provide this services. 

Medico-Ligal Services 

X-Ray services 

Lab services 

Diagnostic service is the very important service which helps in diagnosing the actual cause of morbidity/disease or condition of the patient and 

hence enhances in proper treatment. R-ray, various lab test, ultrasonography(USG), electrocardiogram (ECG) are the main diagnostic services 

available in the Arghakhchi hospital. The diagnostic service statistics has been presented as follows. 

USG services 

ECG services 

Social Service Unit 

Social service Unit: The interim constitution of Nepal 2063 says "Every citizen will have the right to free basic health care services as provisioned 

by the state". As per the MOHP implemented programs to provide free essential/basic health services to ultra poor, vulnerable ,poor, senior 

citizens ,people living with physical and psychological disabilities, and FCHVs from the sub health post level to the primary health service centre 

level and at district hospital .In order to fulfill the above mandates ,Gender Equality and Social Inclusion (GESI)strategy has been prepared .The 

Social Service Unit (SSU) implementation guideline is based on strategy three of the GESI strategy which provisions for the establishment and 

operationalization of SSUs in central, provincial and district hospitals as decided by the government of Nepal and MOHP. SSU was established at 

Arghakhanchi hospital since 2076/77 and has been continuously providing services for the needy people. Even before the establishment of SSU 

at this hospital basic health services were provided free of cost for the ultra poor, disabled and senior citizens. 
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OCMC ( One Stop crisis management center) 

Large number of women and children has been experiencing various forms of gender based violence (GBV) which has resulted in their physical, 

sexual and psychological damage. In order to overcome the lack of unified and effective provisions to manage GBV, GON has implemented 

Clause 3 of National Action Plan 2010 against GBV and decided establishing a hospital based One stop crisis management centre (OCMC).As per 

the OCMC operational manual 2067, the survivors of GBV shall receive properly managed services and treatment through the hospital with 

OCMC services. Arghakhanchi hospital has been one of the One stop crisis management centre since 2074/75 and is continuously providing 

effective health care services to the sufferers of GBV. 

Physiotherapy services( Physical Rehablitation) 

Physiotherapy is a health care profession. Physical therapy is a medical professional concerned with identifying and maximizing quality of life and 

movement potential within the spheres of promotion, prevention, diagnosis, treatment/intervention, habilitation and rehabilitation. This 

encompasses physical, psychological, emotional, and social well being. 

 

 

ART and DOTS Services 

FREE Drug Service 

Optometric service :  
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              /                          /    

Hospital Own Land (area)     र  नी   ा  

Hospital Own Building    ा 

Hospital Standard Design    ा 

Total Room at Hospital    ा 

Doctor quarter    ा  Doctor quarter

Nurses quarter    ा  Nurses quarter

Paramedics quarter    ा  Paramedics quarter

Other Staff quarter    ा  Other Staff quarter

CEONC Infrastructure    ा  CEONC Infrastructure

Maternity Waiting Room    ा  Maternity Waiting Room

Post-Mortem Room   ा 
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c3f{vfFrL c:ktfn 

Website//: arghakhanchihospital.lumbini.gov.np , email :arghakhanchihospital@gmail.com 

Facebook Page  : c3f{vfFrL c:ktfn 

mailto:arghakhanchihospital@gmail.com
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